0191-2458455 (Tel) 0191-2458465 (Fax) Website: www.dircapdjmu.nic.in Email:compcapdjmu@gmail.com

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Near Nehru Market, Ware House, Jammu-180001 (JLK)

Subject: - Conducting of Type Test of Class-IV employees of the Department of FCS&CA, Jammu Division.

Reference :- Government Polytechnic for Women, Lower Shiv Nagar, Near AG's Office, Jammu letter No. WPJ/F-36/01-04 dated 01.04.2022.

> Order No: - 76 -DFCS&CAJ-of 2022 Dated: - 05 / 04 / 2022

Smt. Seema Parihar, JKAS, Deputy Director (Supplies), Food, Civil Supplies and

Consumer Affairs, Jammu is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer for conducting of Type Test of the eligible Class-IV employees of the Department in the office of Principal, Government Polytechnic College for Women, Lower Shiv Nagar, Near AG's Office, Jammu which is scheduled to be on 07.04.2022 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/-Director FCS&CA, Jammu

No: - 102/DPC/Class-IV/22/19-26 Dated: - 5-04-2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Chief Accounts Officer, FCS&CA, Department, Jammu for information.
- Deputy Director (Supplies), FCS&CA Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Principal, Government Polytechnic for Women, Jammu for information.
- Concerned Assistant Directors are directed to intimate the eligible Class-IV employees as per "ANNEXURE-A" to report in the office of Government Polytechnic for Women, Lower Shiv Nagar, Near AG's Office, Jammu on 07.04.2022 at 11.30 AM Sharp for type test.
- 5. PA to Director, FCS&CA, Jammu for information of Director.
- 6 1/c Website for uploading the same in the Departmental Website.
- 7. All the eligible Class-IV employees as per **"ANNEXURE-A"** who have submitted the form through concerned Assistant Directors are directed to report in the office of Government Folytechnic for Women, Lower Shiv Nagar, Near AG's Office, Jammu on 07.04.2022 at:11.30 AM Sharp for type test.
- 8. Office Order /Stock File.

Joint Director (Adm) (FCS&CA, Jammu

<u>"Annexure-A"</u>

	Name of the Officials	Date of Birth	Date of	District
S.No	d.		Appointment	
1.	Mashooq Hussain	04.10.1969	05.02.2008	Doda
2.	Mohd. Ashraf	17.05.1977	15.05.1999	Doda
3.	Pardeep Pal Singh	10.07.1990	03.02.2012	Kathua
4.	Devinder Singh	01.03.1989	23.05.2017	Jammu Rural-II
5.	Deepak Chib	02.11.1986	11.01.2021	Directorate
6.	Pankaj Sharma	26.08.1990	16.03.2015	Jammu Rural-II
7.	Haneef Mohd.	01.04.1984	04.11.2004	Udhampur
8.	Satpal Singh	30.12.1994	25.10.2013	Udhampur
9.	Kusuma Sharma	06.01.1972	25.01.2018	Directorate